

2021003 Sidewalk Replacement - Phase I (#7489285)**Owner: Racine WI, City of****Solicitor: Racine WI, City of****02/04/2021 02:00 PM CST**

					Forward Equipment, LLC		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.		Milwaukee General Construction	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	204.015	Removing Curb & Gutter	LF	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.10	\$1,255.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
2	204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways	SY	10530	\$12.00	\$126,360.00	\$13.30	\$140,049.00	\$8.00	\$84,240.00	\$14.25	\$150,052.50
3	601.0409	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	LF	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
4	601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	LF	8	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$35.00	\$280.00
5	602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	86765	\$5.90	\$511,913.50	\$6.75	\$585,663.75	\$5.80	\$503,237.00	\$7.50	\$650,737.50
6	602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	SF	7960	\$5.90	\$46,964.00	\$7.00	\$55,720.00	\$6.00	\$47,760.00	\$8.00	\$63,680.00
7	602.0505	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	SF	70	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
8	619.1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,890.00	\$5,890.00	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
9	643.5	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
10	900.1	Asphalt	LF	8	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$88.00	\$704.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$40.00	\$320.00
11	900.1002	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch Type D	LF	8	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$35.00	\$280.00
12	900.1003	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch Type D with Asphalt	LF	8	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$88.00	\$704.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$40.00	\$320.00
13	900.1004	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch Type A	LF	8	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$35.00	\$280.00
14	900.1101	Topsoil, Seeding & Fertilizing	SY	1200	\$20.00	\$24,000.00	\$7.00	\$8,400.00	\$11.00	\$13,200.00	\$10.00	\$12,000.00
15	900.1102	Grinding Tree Roots	EA	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
16	900.1808	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	SF	35	\$12.00	\$420.00	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$7.00	\$245.00	\$8.50	\$297.50
17	900.19	Asphalt Wedges at Driveways	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Base Bid Total:					\$716,507.50		\$817,655.75			\$819,562.00	\$922,397.50	